## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR DAILY CAUSE LIST (FOR TUESDAY THE 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2024 AT 1030 HRS) BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORIEE, CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

RADESH INFO

SL.NO	CASE /APPEAL NO.	HEARING STAGE	NAME OF APPELANT/ COMPLAINANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT
01	APIC-706/2022 (APPEAL)	7th	Shri Riya Taram, C/o Hotel Chandini, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District Arunachal Pradesh (M) 9402443699	The SPIO-cum-EE (PHE & WS) Govt. of A.P., Changlang Division, Changlang District, Arunachal Pradesh (M)
02	APIC-713/2022 (APPEAL)	7 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Riya Taram, C/o Hotel Chandini, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District Arunachal Pradesh (M) 9402443699	The SPIO-cum-EE (PHE & WS) Govt. of A.P., Ziro Division, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh (M) 8787463104
03	APIC-719/2022 (APPEAL)	7th	Shri Riya Taram, C/o Hotel Chandini, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District Arunachal Pradesh (M) 9402443699	The SPIO-cum-EE (PHE & WS) Govt. of A.P., Longding Division, Longding District, Arunachal Pradesh (M)9436040481
04	APIC-738/2022 (APPEAL)	7 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Riya Taram, C/o Hotel Chandini, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District Arunachal Pradesh (M) 9402443699	The SPIO-cum-EE (PHE & WS) Govt. of A.P., Daporijo Division, Upper Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh (M) 9436054036
05	APIC-81/2023 (Appeal)	7 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Riya Taram, C/o Moina Shop, Near Futsal ground Lekhi village, Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh.	The PIO-cum- Project Director, Govt. of A.P. , DRDA Koloriang, Kurung Kumey District, Arunachal Pradesh.
06	APIC-340/2023 (APPEAL)	4 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Miram Doso & 20 ohters, Damre Village, PO/PS Mariyang, Upper Siang District, A.P. (M) 93612786571	The SPIO-cum-EE (PHE & WS) Govt. of A.P., Yingkiong Division, Upper Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh (M)
07	APIC-341/2023 (APPEAL)	4 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Miram Doso & 20 ohters, Damre Village, PO/PS Mariyang, Upper Siang District, A.P. (M) 93612786571	The PIO-cum-EE (PHE & WS) Govt. of A.P. Yingkiong Division, Upper Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh (M)
08	APIC-354/2023 (APPEAL)	4 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Dongru Tania, Near Takar complex, PO/PS Naharlagun (M) 7005481022	The SPIO-cum-BDO o/o Block Development Officer, Tezu, Lohit District, Arunachal Pradesh (M)
09	APIC-362/2023 (APPEAL)	4 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Tabit Nyigang, Village Jomlo Bari, PO/PS Pessing, Rumgong, Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh (M) 9402250555	The SPIO-cum-EE(PHE & WS), Panging Division, Siang, District, Arunachal Pradesh (M)
10	APIC-379/2023 (APPEAL)	4 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Leorev Neog, S/o Laxmi Ranjan Neog, PP/PS Mahadevpur, Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh (M) 7629827832	The SPIO-cum-EE(PWD), Namsai Division, Namsai , District, Arunachal Pradesh (M)
11	APIC-389/2023 (APPEAL)	4 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Engo Melo, Alinye Village, Anini, Dibang Valley District, Arunachal Pradesh (M) 6009235805 /94025379	The SPIO, O/o Deputy Commissioner, Anini, Dibang Valley District, Arunachal Pradesh (M)
12	APIC-246/20223 (APPEAL)	5тн	Shri Likha Tuna, Village taib, POk/PS Yazali, Lower Subansiri District, (M)9856194113	The SPIO-cum-EE(UD & Housing), Ziro, Lower Subansiri District
13	APIC-825/20223 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>st</sup>	Shri Palen Laa & Smti Yukar Yaga, c/o Jullang near Sonam Nursery, Po/Ps-Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791111, (M) 7085354892.	The PIO-cum-DHO, Govt. of A.P., O/o District Horticulture Officer, Raga, Kamle District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791120,
14	APIC-855/20223 (APPEAL)	1 st	Shri Palen Laa & Smti Yukar Yaga, c/o Jullang near Sonam Nursery, Po/Ps-Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791111, (M) 7085354892.	The PIO-cum-DHO, Govt. of A.P., O/ District Horticulture Officer, Raga, Kaml District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791120

			-2-	
15	APIC-840/20223 (APPEAL)	1 st	Shri Tago Kochung, Village- Yorko, Po/Ps-Mechukha, Shi- Yomi District, Aruachal Pradesh, PIN-791003, (M) 9402601033.	The PIO-cum-EE (RWD), Govt. of A.P., O/o Rural Works Department, Mechukha, Shi-Yomi District, Aruachal Pradesh, PIN-791003.
16	APIC-841/20223 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>st</sup>	Shri Tago Kochung, Village- Yorko, Po/Ps-Mechukha, Shi- Yomi District, Aruachal Pradesh, PIN-791003, (M) 9402601033.	The PIO-cum-EE (RWD), Govt. of A.P., O/o Rural Works Department, Mechukha, Shi-Yomi District, Aruachal Pradesh, PIN-791003.
17	APIC-842/20223 (APPEAL)	l st	Shri Tago Kochung, Village- Yorko, Po/Ps-Mechukha, Shi- Yomi District, Aruachal Pradesh, PIN-791003, (M) 9402601033.	The PIO-cum-EE (PWD), Govt. of A.P., O/o Public Works Department, Mechukha, Shi-Yomi District, Aruachal Pradesh, PIN-791003.
18	APIC-843/20223 (APPEAL)	l st	Shri Nyami Yorpen, Village- Yoji-Yora, Aalo, Po/Ps-Aalo, West Siang District, Aruachal Pradesh, PIN- 791001, (M) 7627903897.	The PIO-cum-EE (PWD), Govt. of A.P., O/o Public Works Department, Aalo Division, West Siang District, Aruachal Pradesh, PIN-791001.
19	APIC-849/20223 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>st</sup>	Chau Sumanta Khen, village- Jenglai, P.oPiyong, P.S-Namsai, Namsai District, Aruachal Pradesh, PIN- 792103, (M) 9612567153.	The PIO-cum-EE (PWD), Govt. of A.P., O/o Public Works Department, Namsai Division, Namsai District, Aruachal Pradesh, PIN-792103.
20	APIC-851/20223 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>st</sup>	Shri Tageng Jorang, Mega village, Po/Ps-Payum/Kaying, Siang District, Aruachal Pradesh, PIN- 791102, (M) 9612567153.	The PIO-cum- DDSE, Govt. of A.P., O/o Deputy Director of School Education, Boleng, Siang District, Aruachal Pradesh, PIN-791102.
21	APIC-875/20223 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>st</sup>	Shri Sanjay Yangfo, Bage Tinali, Near V.K.V. School, Nirjuli, Po/Ps Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791109, (M) 9402778214.	The Public Information Officer, Govt. of A.P., O/o Divisional Forest Officer, Khellong Forest Division, Bhalukpong, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh Pradesh, PIN- 790114.
22	APIC-868/20223 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>st</sup>	Shri Bake Kepo, C/o Hotel Arun Subansiri, 'O' Point Ianagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791111, (M) 8131864402/ 9383345592.	The Public Information Officer, Govt. of A.P., Directorate of Elementary Education, ESS-Sector, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh Pradesh, PIN- 791111.

Therefore, above PIO and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of ShriRinchen Dorjee, State Chief Information Commissioner in persons on the above cited dateas scheduled.Memo No. SCIC/10/2022Dated Itanagar the15January, 2024

Copy to :-

- 1) The Superintendent of Police Capital Complex, Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.
- 2) The Superintendent of Police, Security, PHQ, Itanagar for kind information please.
- 3) Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APIC and also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.
- 4) Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar (APIC), <u>Itanagar</u> Deputy Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar

-2-